
ISEQ Equity Index
%Change

2013
Absolute 
Chg 2013

%Change
JUL-13

Absolute Chg
JUL-13

Value
28-JUN-13

Value
31-JUL-13

Value
31-DEC-12

ISEQ Index
Overall 4,104.87 3,963.33 %20.85708.20%3.57141.543,396.67
Financial 241.68 224.46 %46.1876.35%7.6717.22165.33
General 5,596.75 5,415.34 %19.72921.81%3.35181.414,674.94
Small Cap 2,162.19 2,126.79 %11.71226.70%1.6635.401,935.49
ESM 1,640.17 1,707.97 %-3.70-62.94%-3.97-67.801,703.11
ISEQ20 670.11 646.07 %22.21121.80%3.7224.04548.31
ISEQ 20 Leveraged 2,604.31 2,426.79 %47.32836.54%7.32177.521,767.77
ISEQ 20 Capped 912.84 872.48 %22.65168.58%4.6340.36744.26

ISEQ Return Index
Overall 8,130.18 7,849.73 %22.151,474.03%3.57280.456,656.15
Financial 587.63 545.76 %46.62186.84%7.6741.87400.79
General 9,285.48 8,984.36 %21.051,614.75%3.35301.127,670.73
Small Cap 2,921.24 2,870.83 %13.30342.86%1.7650.412,578.38
ESM 1,755.56 1,827.15 %-3.09-56.04%-3.92-71.591,811.60
ISEQ20 829.16 799.42 %23.48157.64%3.7229.74671.52
ISEQ 20 Capped 1,103.17 1,054.39 %23.81212.17%4.6348.78891.00

ISEQ Bond Index
Value

31-JUL-13
%Change

2013
Absolute 
Chg 2013

%Change
JUL-13

Absolute Chg
JUL-13

Value
31-DEC-12

Value
28-JUN-13

ISEQ Bond Index
104.06107.60 %0.83 3.54All Bond %3.40106.71 0.89
100.99100.02 %0.19 -0.97Under 3 %-0.9699.84 0.19
107.12107.47 %0.32 0.35Under 5 %0.33107.13 0.34
104.66107.57 %0.76 2.92Under 10 %2.79106.77 0.81
104.05109.36 %1.06 5.315 Plus %5.11108.21 1.15
103.08110.85 %1.34 7.7710 Plus %7.54109.39 1.46

ISEQ Return Bond Index
154.41163.60 %1.21 9.18All Bond %5.95161.64 1.96
140.74142.78 %0.55 2.04Under 3 %1.45142.00 0.79
150.20154.42 %0.70 4.21Under 5 %2.80153.35 1.07
151.49159.52 %1.13 8.03Under 10 %5.30157.73 1.78
159.38171.65 %1.45 12.275 Plus %7.70169.20 2.46
163.73180.55 %1.76 16.8210 Plus %10.27177.42 3.13
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Monthly Report July 2013
Monthly Turnover

Daily Avg €(m)Volume€(m)Daily Avg €(m)Volume(m)€(m) No. Deals No. Deals
Year to Date 2013July 2013

Equity
33,317.65 226.65Main Securities Market 1,866,1663,870.80 248,850 168.30

392.58 2.67Enterprise Securities Market 69,42040.37 7,318 1.76
3,911.17 170.05 33,710.24 229.32256,168 1,935,586

ETF
19.19 0.13ETF 5640.84 60 0.04

Bond
49,726.76 338.2846,393.02Irish Government Bond 3,857.77 3,621.80 167.73

2,536.26 17.252,537.12Treasury Bill 169.69 169.75 7.38
Irish Corporate Bond

Equity Market Capitalisation

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JUL-13

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUL-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JUL-13
€(m)

28-JUN-13
€(m)

31-DEC-12
Equity

57,274.42 62,694.60 65,569.52 23 2,874.92 %4.59 8,295.09 %14.48Main Securities Market*
29,090.66 35,353.84 33,295.78 22 -2,058.06 %-5.82 4,205.12 %14.46Enterprise Securities Market*
86,365.08 98,865.30 816.86 12,500.2198,048.44 %0.83 %14.47

*Irish, Northern Irish and additional companies having their centre of economic interest in Ireland, included in the ISEQ Index.

ETF Market Capitalisation 

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JUL-13

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUL-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JUL-13
€(m)

28-JUN-13
€(m)

31-DEC-12

18.28 23.28 24.15 1 0.87 %3.72 5.87 %32.08ETF

€(m)
31-DEC-12

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JUL-13 

Absolute
Change €(m)

JUL-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JUL-13
€(m)

28-JUN-13

Government Bond Market Capitalisation

90,175.65 95,825.76 96,617.03 20 791.27 %0.83 6,441.38 %7.14Government Bonds

© Irish Stock Exchange Limited. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22



Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ Overall Index

Cumulative
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

28-JUN-13   3,963.33
01-JUL-13       60.74        1.53%       60.74        1.53%  4,024.07
02-JUL-13       -2.60       -0.06%       58.14        1.47%  4,021.47
03-JUL-13      -33.55       -0.83%       24.59        0.62%  3,987.92
04-JUL-13       81.98        2.06%      106.57        2.69%  4,069.90
05-JUL-13      -68.88       -1.69%       37.69        0.95%  4,001.02
08-JUL-13       20.96        0.52%       58.65        1.48%  4,021.98
09-JUL-13       29.07        0.72%       87.72        2.21%  4,051.05
10-JUL-13      -11.20       -0.28%       76.52        1.93%  4,039.85
11-JUL-13       -1.68       -0.04%       74.84        1.89%  4,038.17
12-JUL-13       16.62        0.41%       91.46        2.31%  4,054.79
15-JUL-13        3.11        0.08%       94.57        2.39%  4,057.90
16-JUL-13      -59.88       -1.48%       34.69        0.88%  3,998.02
17-JUL-13       16.69        0.42%       51.38        1.30%  4,014.71
18-JUL-13       83.61        2.08%      134.99        3.41%  4,098.32
19-JUL-13      -17.38       -0.42%      117.61        2.97%  4,080.94
22-JUL-13       -8.56       -0.21%      109.05        2.75%  4,072.38
23-JUL-13      -25.30       -0.62%       83.75        2.11%  4,047.08
24-JUL-13       69.51        1.72%      153.26        3.87%  4,116.59
25-JUL-13        6.95        0.17%      160.21        4.04%  4,123.54
26-JUL-13      -43.88       -1.06%      116.33        2.94%  4,079.66
29-JUL-13       -6.81       -0.17%      109.52        2.76%  4,072.85
30-JUL-13        6.46        0.16%      115.98        2.93%  4,079.31
31-JUL-13       25.56        0.63%      141.54        3.57%  4,104.87

2013
Change
%Change

JUL-13
141.54

%3.57
708.20

%20.85
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   4,134.59 (25-Jul-13)    3,946.42 (01-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

 4,134.59 (25-Jul-13)High 2013: Low 2013:  3,396.67 (02-Jan-13)

Constituents = 45 Constituent Mkt Cap = €98,558.21m
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Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ Financial Index

165.33

224.46
241.68

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)
Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change
%Change %7.67 %46.18

76.3517.22

JUL-13
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     252.46 (26-Jul-13)     217.76 (03-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

     272.38 (22-May-13) Low 2013:   165.33 (02-Jan-13)High 2013:

Constituents = 5 

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €36,467.19m

ISEQ Small Cap Index
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Constituent Mkt Cap = €32,227.67m

Constituents = 23

 2,260.45 (14-May-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   1,927.37 (02-Jan-13)

  2,194.06 (22-Jul-13)   2,070.15 (04-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

1,935.49

2,126.79
2,162.19

Index Value (31-DEC-12)
Index Value (28-JUN-13)
Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013
Change

%Change %1.66 %11.71
226.7035.40

JUL-13
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Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ General Index

4,674.94

5,415.34

5,596.75

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %3.35 %19.72

921.81181.41

JUL-13

Constituents = 40

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €62,091.02m

   5,634.13 (25-Jul-13)   5,392.86 (01-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

   5,634.13 (25-Jul-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   4,674.94 (02-Jan-13)
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ISEQ ESM Index 
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Constituent Mkt Cap = € 33,295.78m

Constituents = 22

  1,878.71 (25-Mar-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   1,633.99 (31-Jul-13)

   1,746.34 (05-Jul-13)  1,633.99 (31-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

1,703.11

1,707.97

1,640.17

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %-3.97 %-3.70

-62.94-67.80

JUL-13
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Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ 20 Index

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 55,084.87

548.31

646.07

670.11

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %3.72 %22.21

121.8024.04

JUL-13

    548.92 (02-Jan-13)    674.94 (25-Jul-13)High 2013: Low 2013:
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Constituents = 20

ISEQ 20 Leveraged Index
1,767.77

2,426.79

2,604.31

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %7.32 %47.32

836.54177.52

JUL-13

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 55,084.87

   2,642.07 (25-Jul-13)  2,407.14 (01-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

  1,767.76 (02-Jan-13) 2,642.07 (25-Jul-13)High 2013: Low 2013:
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Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ 20 Capped Index

744.26

872.48

912.84

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %4.63 %22.65

168.5840.36

JUL-13

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 33,611.24

     917.45 (29-Jul-13)     867.42 (01-Jul-13)Month High: Month Low:

    745.71 (02-Jan-13)    917.45 (29-Jul-13)High 2013 : Low 2013:
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Monthly Report July 2013
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Monthly Report July 2013
Market Capitalisation Overall, Financial and General Indices  (€m)
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Monthly Report July 2013
ISEQ Total Return Index Overall Return Index

Financial
ReturnDate

Overall 
Return

General
Return

Small Cap
Return

ESM
Return

ISEQ20
Return

ISEQ 20
Capped
Return

7,970.01 554.54 9,121.66 2,829.57 1,834.0701-JUL-13 812.29 1,066.30
7,964.87 550.34 9,119.20 2,831.19 1,841.1302-JUL-13 811.73 1,065.87
7,898.42 538.46 9,049.60 2,806.45 1,828.9703-JUL-13 805.05 1,059.14
8,060.79 569.80 9,217.60 2,816.00 1,849.4704-JUL-13 821.75 1,080.39
7,924.36 564.36 9,057.84 2,813.23 1,844.6805-JUL-13 807.93 1,066.71
7,965.88 573.02 9,100.23 2,832.97 1,846.0008-JUL-13 811.92 1,070.76
8,023.46 578.49 9,164.82 2,837.49 1,822.7809-JUL-13 817.95 1,079.11
8,001.28 577.38 9,139.06 2,814.09 1,820.4510-JUL-13 815.87 1,078.91
7,997.96 578.74 9,133.84 2,835.90 1,838.2911-JUL-13 815.25 1,081.30
8,030.88 587.59 9,165.67 2,847.63 1,841.2312-JUL-13 818.68 1,085.68
8,037.04 585.13 9,175.30 2,918.26 1,855.5715-JUL-13 819.05 1,085.22
7,918.43 563.94 9,051.07 2,895.10 1,853.9916-JUL-13 806.65 1,069.78
7,951.49 566.00 9,089.12 2,875.16 1,834.4817-JUL-13 810.56 1,075.26
8,117.10 578.45 9,277.83 2,906.96 1,848.1618-JUL-13 827.42 1,094.53
8,082.67 576.14 9,238.36 2,941.78 1,834.4019-JUL-13 823.79 1,090.47
8,065.72 569.09 9,224.16 2,935.12 1,791.4122-JUL-13 822.13 1,089.58
8,015.61 572.69 9,160.52 2,941.08 1,787.4423-JUL-13 816.78 1,085.23
8,153.28 592.88 9,308.67 2,904.32 1,790.3324-JUL-13 831.63 1,100.51
8,167.04 604.63 9,314.85 2,924.79 1,760.0125-JUL-13 833.11 1,105.29
8,080.14 602.14 9,212.24 2,926.21 1,763.1926-JUL-13 824.10 1,092.40
8,066.66 599.69 9,198.15 2,928.54 1,770.0829-JUL-13 822.49 1,093.57
8,079.45 591.82 9,220.57 2,917.47 1,757.5230-JUL-13 823.12 1,093.45
8,130.18 587.63 9,285.48 2,921.24 1,755.5631-JUL-13 829.16 1,103.17
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Financial Return Index General Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Capped Return Index
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All Bond Index
Cumulative 

% Change
Cumulative

Change
%Change 

on 
Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

28-JUN-13      106.71
01-JUL-13        0.13        0.12%       60.74        1.53%     106.84
02-JUL-13        0.26        0.24%       58.14        1.47%     107.10
03-JUL-13       -0.21       -0.20%       24.59        0.62%     106.89
04-JUL-13        0.31        0.29%      106.57        2.69%     107.20
05-JUL-13        0.19        0.18%       37.69        0.95%     107.39
08-JUL-13        0.07        0.07%       58.65        1.48%     107.46
09-JUL-13        0.13        0.12%       87.72        2.21%     107.59
10-JUL-13       -0.18       -0.17%       76.52        1.93%     107.41
11-JUL-13       -0.13       -0.12%       74.84        1.89%     107.28
12-JUL-13        0.34        0.32%       91.46        2.31%     107.62
15-JUL-13        0.10        0.09%       94.57        2.39%     107.72
16-JUL-13        0.06        0.05%       34.69        0.88%     107.78
17-JUL-13       -0.04       -0.03%       51.38        1.30%     107.74
18-JUL-13        0.08        0.07%      134.99        3.41%     107.82
19-JUL-13        0.03        0.03%      117.61        2.97%     107.85
22-JUL-13        0.18        0.17%      109.05        2.75%     108.02
23-JUL-13       -0.11       -0.10%       83.75        2.11%     107.92
24-JUL-13       -0.07       -0.06%      153.26        3.87%     107.85
25-JUL-13       -0.16       -0.14%      160.21        4.04%     107.69
26-JUL-13       -0.03       -0.03%      116.33        2.94%     107.66
29-JUL-13       -0.07       -0.06%      109.52        2.76%     107.59
30-JUL-13        0.03        0.03%      115.98        2.93%     107.62
31-JUL-13       -0.03       -0.02%      141.54        3.57%     107.60

Mkt. Cap = €95,150.36m

Constituents = 12

104.06

106.71

107.60

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013

Change

%Change %0.83 %3.40

3.540.89

JUL-13
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All Bond Index Return
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

28-JUN-13      161.64
01-JUL-13        0.25        0.24%       60.74        1.53%     161.89
02-JUL-13        0.40        0.38%       58.14        1.47%     162.29
03-JUL-13       -0.30       -0.28%       24.59        0.62%     162.00
04-JUL-13        0.49        0.45%      106.57        2.69%     162.48
05-JUL-13        0.31        0.29%       37.69        0.95%     162.79
08-JUL-13        0.16        0.15%       58.65        1.48%     162.95
09-JUL-13        0.21        0.19%       87.72        2.21%     163.16
10-JUL-13       -0.25       -0.23%       76.52        1.93%     162.91
11-JUL-13       -0.18       -0.16%       74.84        1.89%     162.73
12-JUL-13        0.53        0.49%       91.46        2.31%     163.26
15-JUL-13        0.21        0.19%       94.57        2.39%     163.47
16-JUL-13        0.10        0.10%       34.69        0.88%     163.57
17-JUL-13       -0.03       -0.03%       51.38        1.30%     163.54
18-JUL-13        0.14        0.13%      134.99        3.41%     163.68
19-JUL-13        0.06        0.05%      117.61        2.97%     163.73
22-JUL-13        0.33        0.30%      109.05        2.75%     164.06
23-JUL-13       -0.14       -0.13%       83.75        2.11%     163.92
24-JUL-13       -0.08       -0.08%      153.26        3.87%     163.84
25-JUL-13       -0.21       -0.20%      160.21        4.04%     163.63
26-JUL-13       -0.03       -0.03%      116.33        2.94%     163.60
29-JUL-13       -0.04       -0.04%      109.52        2.76%     163.56
30-JUL-13        0.06        0.06%      115.98        2.93%     163.62
31-JUL-13       -0.02       -0.02%      141.54        3.57%     163.60

154.41

161.64

163.60

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (28-JUN-13)

Index Value (31-JUL-13)

2013
Change

%Change %1.21 %5.95

9.181.96
JUL-13

Constituents = 12

Mkt. Cap = €97,282.00m
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Under 3 Bond Index Under 3 Bond Index Return Under 5 Bond Index Under 5 Bond Index Return
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Equity Dividend Details

Security Name
Net

Div €(c) Tax
Tax

Credit
Gross

Div  €(c)
Payment

DateIssuer Name
Ex-Div 

Date
Record Dt/Curr

Code Coupon No

02-AUG-1331-JUL-13 23-AUG-13EUROrdinary SharesDONEGAL INVESTMENT GROUP PLC 
- ESM

9.0000W
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Monthly Report July 2013
Market Turnover   (€ million)

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover MSM, ESM
Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 193.84 183.31
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2051 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2038 0.00 0.00
3.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2023 1,014.70 1,015.24
4.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 222.25 209.34
4.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2014 105.31 103.35
5.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2017 413.95 371.58
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2043 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2053 0.00 0.00
4.60 per cent Treasury Bond 2016 343.96 319.12
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 440.81 406.85
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 212.94 201.29
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2045 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2047 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2049 0.00 0.00
Floating Rate Treasury Bond due 2041 0.00 0.00
8.25 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 0.00 0.00
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2018 203.12 189.11
5.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2025 308.86 279.60
5.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 166.91 146.71

3,626.65 3,425.50Total:

Turnover €(m)Date
126.2601-JUL-13
106.9602-JUL-13
216.8203-JUL-13
155.8904-JUL-13
173.9605-JUL-13
180.6508-JUL-13
169.2209-JUL-13
216.9610-JUL-13
132.9011-JUL-13
103.1112-JUL-13
177.9815-JUL-13
195.8216-JUL-13
144.1617-JUL-13
198.1418-JUL-13
186.7219-JUL-13
189.2422-JUL-13
147.2823-JUL-13
179.1324-JUL-13
188.6625-JUL-13
163.0126-JUL-13
164.1929-JUL-13
153.7430-JUL-13
240.3631-JUL-13

Total:
Daily Average:

3,911.17
170.05

Turnover €(m)Date
0.0001-JUL-13
0.0202-JUL-13
0.0003-JUL-13
0.0004-JUL-13
0.0205-JUL-13
0.1508-JUL-13
0.0009-JUL-13
0.0010-JUL-13
0.0011-JUL-13
0.0412-JUL-13
0.1015-JUL-13
0.1916-JUL-13
0.0417-JUL-13
0.0118-JUL-13
0.0219-JUL-13
0.0122-JUL-13
0.0023-JUL-13
0.0024-JUL-13
0.1025-JUL-13
0.0026-JUL-13
0.0329-JUL-13
0.0530-JUL-13
0.0531-JUL-13

Total:
Daily Average:

0.84
0.04

Exchange Traded Funds

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
Treasury Bill 19.08.2013 90.50 90.51
Treasury Bill 22.07.2013 0.00 0.00
Treasury Bill 21.10.2013 19.19 19.20
Treasury Bill 23.09.2013 60.01 60.04

169.69 169.75Total:

Individual Irish Government Treasury Bills Turnover Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2042 (issued 2013) 40.26 33.41
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 January 2037 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 September 2047 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 20 July 2027 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 20 March 2032 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2047 (issued 2013) 37.77 30.68
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 May 2042 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2037 (issued 2013) 44.29 37.74
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 2027 (issued 2013) 64.39 56.29
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 2032 (issued 2013) 44.41 38.18

231.12 196.30Total:

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover 
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Irish Government Bonds by Maturity 
Volume

Total
Volume

12+ Years
Volume

7-12 Years
Volume

3-7 Years
Volume

0-3 Years
Value
Total

Value
12+ Years

Value
7-12 Years

Value
3-7 Years

Value
0-3 Years

Date

25.03 46.57 48.11 0.00 119.7123.36 42.56 46.08 0.00 111.9901-JUL-13
27.10 95.32 329.46 0.00 451.8826.01 88.77 314.37 0.00 429.1502-JUL-13
48.78 66.10 169.56 0.00 284.4445.61 60.18 169.52 0.00 275.3203-JUL-13

3.20 42.68 69.56 0.00 115.432.99 38.56 68.14 0.00 109.6904-JUL-13
7.95 17.28 21.35 0.00 46.597.51 15.64 21.45 0.00 44.6105-JUL-13

60.43 56.33 59.63 0.00 176.4058.12 51.56 58.93 0.00 168.6108-JUL-13
7.64 40.38 111.10 0.00 159.127.10 37.89 102.52 0.00 147.5109-JUL-13

16.01 25.49 21.33 0.00 62.8315.25 23.63 21.07 0.00 59.9510-JUL-13
5.26 10.44 24.10 0.00 39.795.01 9.45 24.10 0.00 38.5611-JUL-13

14.87 128.50 155.51 0.00 298.8714.17 117.90 150.10 0.00 282.1712-JUL-13
67.32 164.52 114.05 0.00 345.8962.57 151.06 110.63 0.00 324.2615-JUL-13

8.77 50.99 67.47 0.00 127.228.24 47.55 66.91 0.00 122.7016-JUL-13
17.62 68.35 62.48 0.00 148.4516.55 62.36 61.33 0.00 140.2517-JUL-13
11.33 61.18 39.19 0.00 111.7010.50 55.23 38.93 0.00 104.6618-JUL-13
12.74 45.77 53.46 0.00 111.9711.93 41.80 52.67 0.00 106.4019-JUL-13

4.33 49.68 155.35 0.00 209.364.01 44.72 143.56 0.00 192.2922-JUL-13
14.33 47.65 75.24 0.00 137.2213.59 44.32 71.27 0.00 129.1923-JUL-13

3.80 16.54 33.16 0.00 53.503.69 15.09 31.45 0.00 50.2324-JUL-13
109.07 13.18 39.48 0.00 161.73102.29 12.13 37.20 0.00 151.6325-JUL-13

